11-08-2005

# **10 /5**42562 lec'd PCT/PTO 18 JUL 2005

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10311	5781	, Docket No.: LA65127 (142-167 PCT US)
Tab settings	V	Y	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS HOPFMANN, HANS-HELMUT FRIEDRICH, KARL-JOSEF KUHN AND WO WEHNER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	DLFGANG	2. Name and add Name: Cros Ch Address:	dress of receiving party(ies) npton Vinyl Additives GmbH emiestrasse 22, 623 Lampertheim, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖺 Assignment 🖵 Mo	erger		
🕒 Security Agreement 🖫 Cl	hange of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: April 21, 2005		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No. tached? ☐ Yes 🍱	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence		of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile Name: Michael P. Dilworth, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
Crompton Corporation			
Benson Road		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Middlebury, CT 06749		8. Deposit accor	unt number: 04-1121
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belies a true copy of the original document Michael E. Carmen (43,533)  Name of Person Signing		inf <b>o</b> rm <b>eti</b> on is thue	and correct and any attached copy  7/18/05  Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned,

which

Dr. Wolfgang **Wehner**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wetzbach 34, 64673 Zwingenberg, Germany,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Crompton Vinyl Additives GmbH**, having a place of business at Chemiestrasse 22, 68623 Lampertheim, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

#### "STABILIZER SYSTEM FOR STABILIZING PVC"

$\bowtie$	was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,	
[]	was filed on	and accorded Serial No

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

### WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signature of Applicant(s)		
Signature of Wolfgang Wehner  Delia	Date April 21, 2005	
Witness: Coptibile	Date: April 27, 2005	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, the undersigned,

which

Dr. Thomas Hopfmann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Benzstraße 9, 68623 Lampertheim, Germany

Dr. Karl-Josef **Kuhn**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Nibelungenstraße 774, 64686 Lautertal-Gadernheim, Germany, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Crompton Vinyl Additives GmbH**, having a place of business at Chemiestrasse 22, 68623 Lampertheim, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

#### "STABILIZER SYSTEM FOR STABILIZING PVC"

$\bowtie$	was executed by me	e (us) on even date herewith,
[]	was filed on	and accorded Serial No

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signature of Applicant(s)	
Signature of Thomas Hopfmann	
Thomas troplman	Date April 27, 2005
Witness:	
3.30	Date: April 27, 2005
Signature of Karl-Josef Kuhn	
Dr. Sent-7. Stiller	Date: April 21, 2005
Witness:	
9.9.	Date: April 27, 2005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned,

which

Hans-Helmut Friedrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Rauhenstein 8, 64686 Lautertal-Gadernheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Crompton Vinyl Additives GmbH**, having a place of business at Chemiestrasse 22, 68623 Lampertheim, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

#### "STABILIZER SYSTEM FOR STABILIZING PVC"

$\bowtie$	was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,	
[]	was filed on	and accorded Serial No

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signature of Applicant(s)	
Signature of Hans-Helmut Friedrich	
Hans-Helmid triodhis	Date April 27, 2005
Witness:	
R. Fr	Date: April 27, 2005

The first of the second section is

**RECORDED: 07/18/2005**